


























Professor (I.C.C.B.S) 

2. 151------27,MNA SHAIIEEN 
	

3. DR. 1-1AFIZ 

Associate Professor (IC.C.B.S) 
	

Assistant Professor (1.C.C.B.S) 

Members from Institution 

  

I. SPED JEHANZEB 

 

2. DR. SHAISTA PERVEEN 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL CIENCES, U.O.K 

2. Tender Reference No: 'ICCBS/HEYNTC/EQPT-120416 (5th  Time) 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: PURCHASE/IMPORT LABORATORY EQUIP ENT 

4. Method of Procurement: SINGLE STAGE —(ONE ENVELOPE)  

5. Tender Published: 2147483647 / (S. No. 27197) [ The Daily fang - March 19th, 2016] 

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names wi h dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: TWO (02) Nos. 

7. Total Bids Received: TWO (02) Nos.  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) - 	 (Provide details in se rate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

1 1. Financial Bid Opening date: APRIL 12m, 2015 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS I ►'STITUTIONS 

1. PR I . DR. M. HAIQ ALI, Chairman 

Assistant Manager (Finance, IBA) 	Associate Professor (Karachi University) 

Members outside the Institution 



• 
PURCHASE COMMITTEE IC S INSTITUTIONS 

OF. DR. SHAIQ ALI, Chairman 

2. DR. FARZANA SIIAHEEN 

Associate Professor (I.C.C.B.S) Assistant Professor (I. C. C. B. S) 

Members from Institution 

11. DR. IIAFIL 	REHMAN 

' 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Item No. 1. Zetasizer Nanoseries — Qty : 01 No. I 

S 
No 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranki 
ng in 
terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons fo 
acceptance 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
M/s. Uni Tech 
Scientific 

USD : 55,500 
(E 	to Pak q. 
Rs. 5,827,500.00) 

1s1 
Lowest 

I0.35 % 
Lower 

Not 
 cording      to 

Tender 
Specification 

Not 
Recommended 

2.  
M/s. Professional 
Systems (Pvt.) Ltd. 

GBP : 42,720 nd  
(Eq. to Pak 
Rs. 6,322,560.00) 

2 

Lowest 
2.73 % 
Lower 

According to 
Tender 
Specification 

Recommended 
for Placement 
of Order 

Professor (I. C. C. B. S) 

1. ED JEHANZEB 	 2. DR. SHAISTA PERVEEN 

Assistant Manager (Finance, IBA) 	Associate Professor (Karachi University) 

Members outside the Institution 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

ICCBS/HEJ/NTC/EQPT-120416 (56  Time 



• 

Pro W M. S aiq Ali, Chairman 

Professor (ICCBS) 

Dr. Hafiz Ur Rehman 

Assistant Professor (ICCBS) 

Dr. Fa ana Shaheen 

Associate Professor (ICCBS) 

SyedJ anzeb 

Assistant Manager (Finance, IBA) 

• 

H.E.J. RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMISTRY 

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 

UNIVRSITY OF KARACHI 

Comparative Statement 

Tender No. ICCBS/HEJ/NTC/EQPT-120416 (5th Time) 

DR MUHAMMAD RAZA SHAH 

For Purchase/Import of Equipment  

1 
	

2 

S.NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY Uni - Tech Scientific 
Professional Systems (Pvt. 

Ltd. 

1 Zetasizer Nanoseries 

7" 

1 

USD 55,500.00 

Qty. 1 

GBP 42,720.00 

Aty.1 

(Equivalent to Pak Rs. 

5,827,500/-) 

Model Nano Brook Omni 

Bundle 

(Equivalent to Pak Rs. 

6,322,560/-) 

Malvern 

USA UK 

Dr. Shaista Perveen 

Associate Professor (Dept. of Chemistry, K.U) 



PROF. Du. M. SIT IQ ALI 

(*lion-man (I C.C.B.S) 

i 

v NZEB 

DR. FARZANA SIIAIIEEN 

Associate Professor (1.C.C.B.S) 

Interim! illenther 

DR. IIAFIZ UR REDMAN 

Assistant Professor (1.C.C.I3.5) 

PURCIIASE COMMITTEE ICCBS INSTITUTIONS 

DR. SIIAISTA I'ERVEEN 

.1 H.E.J RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMISTRY 
INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCI t NCES 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

Minutes of the Meeting 
RE-TENDER NOTICE NO. ICCBS/HENNTC/E • PT-120416 5th T 

ate: 03/06/2016 

:f.:imical meeting constituted by the director of ICCBS comprising of the following memb rs. 
Prof. Dr. Bina S. Siddiqui (Convenor) 

2. Mr. Sohail Ahmad 
Mr. Harts Qureshi 

-. Dr. M. Raza Shah (End User) 

the evaluation of bids for the purchase of Scientific Equipments  mentioned in abov• tender. The 
7.-.-eting of technical committee was held on Friday, May 20, 2016 in the meeting room of IEJ building, 
:•,-CBS, university of Karachi, to examine the received bids from suppliers against above met tioned tender 

the purchase of "Scientific Equipments" for Nano Technology Center. 

Item No.1, Zetasizer Nanoseries (Qty. 01): 
Two bidders participated for item No.01. 

1. M/s. Unitech Scientific 
2. M/s. Professional System 

Recommendation: The committee carefully evaluated bids. Offer r 	from M/s. United Scientific 
not matched with our tender specifications for the following: 

a) Offered instrument work with the optics of three fixed measurement/ detection angles, hereas we 

required moveable optics which can work with all angles. 
b) Offered instrument work with two different/ separate cells to perform size and potential 

measurements, whereas we required both measurements by using one sample cell. 

The item is tendered for the 5th  time. The Committee recommended awarding the item to 1111/s'. 
Professional Systems (Pvt) Ltd at a cost of GBP 42,720.00 (C&F) in line with Rule#48 of SPP R les, as it 
is completely complying with our specifications. 	 • 

ON THE RECOMMENDATION OF TECHNICAL COMMITTEE 

• 

.1 onager (finance) 
	

Associate Professor 

External ilenther 

Dept. of Cite/Justly. University of Karachi 

    



, 
El* 

0 

;1..) 

a. 
z 

c4 

U 

H 

U) 

0-5 

H 
0 

U 

LL1 

0. 
z 

0
3.

00
 P

. M
.  O

N
 

D
R

.  S
O

N
IA

 S
ID

D
IQ

U
I 

cn 

U  

r.1 

D
R

.  F
A

R
Z

A
N

A
  S

H
A

H
E

E
N

 

E
st

im
a

te
d
 C

o
s t

:   
C

o
m

p a
r i

so
n  

w
it

h
  

E
s t

im
a

te
d 

C
os

t 	
R

e
m

a
r

k
s
 

B
id

 A
m

o
u

n
t  

1
 

M 

----L 
it- 

•/) 
' N 
rt. 

N
a

m
e  

o
f 
C

o
m

p
a
n
y  

( M
/s

.)
  

— -zt c, vi ,.;‘, 	. 

° t 

4 
4 

L— 
1 

, 	1 

c,,• 	6 C\ tia 



z 
O 

CC1 

0 
fi 

O 
O 

" 
0j 

	
7 '
7

 
 

Y
.77

  

\ 

B
id

d
er

  N
am

e  

eu
a
o

t.
1 	

, -
) A

J E
CL

I  

C--- 

1 

. ^ N r, 4 v-; ,..6 00 T
en

d
er

  /
 R

e-
T

en
d

er
  #

 



H.E.J. RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMISTRY 
THIRD WORLD CENTER FOR CHEMICAL SCIENCES 

DR. PANJWANI CENTER FOR MOELCULAR MEDICINE AND DRUG RESEARCH 
( INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES ) 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

NOTICE 

This is for the information of all concerned that the composition of the ICCBS "Procur ment 

Committee" is being changed due to unavailability of one of the Internal Members: 

Dr. Hafizur Rehman will replace Dr. Sonia Siddiqui as a member of the Procur 

Committee. 

1. 1,1  • C3 	 ( C 

PROF. DR. M. IQBAL CHOUDHARY, 
Director 

COPY TO:- 

1. Prof. Dr. M. Shaiq Ali 
2. Prof. Dr. Farzana Shaheen 
3. Dr. Hatizur Rchman 
4. Dr. Shakeel Ahmed (IAC) 
5. Mr. Javaid Riaz 
6. Accounts Section 
7. Mr. Haris Qureshi 
8. Mr. Umair Waqar 
9. Ms. Sadia Jabeen Asim 
10. Mr. Anis Ur Rab Siddiqui 
11. Mr. Rizwan Ishaq 
12. ICCBS Library In-charge 

I 



T
en

de
r  

O
p e

n i
n

g  
M

in
u t

es
  

bi
d(

s)
  w

as
/w

er
e  

ac
ce

p t
ed

 
N

os
.  o

f 
bi

d(
s )

  w
as

/w
er

e  
su

bm
it

te
d 

ou
t  o

f 
w

hi
c h 

D
R

.  F
A

R
Z

A
N

A
  S

H
A

H
E

E
N

  

0 

a t
  0

3.
00

 P
. M

.  T
o

ta
l 

w
as

  o
p e

ne
d 

on
  



t 
14  

r 	7-.3= 

k.H:ffs1115-.3. '111F--"x/t1 1111-1-4- 

Ref: PS/MIN/1O/1( 

Date: !Lily H. 2O1€ 

i he Chairperson, 

ilort.hace Committee, 
international Center for Chemical & Biological Sciences, 

• ! 4  

• Extension of Bid Validity Reference If 5141911  

f 	 \No 

otticIta!,:e orrlier to us will be highly aporocioterl and .1111.-Iw 

• , .1‘.g.!  boor: f::+f 	volt, we ternairl, 

..• 	 / 

• 

t 

',:reed A. Khawaja 

r,ffor till 

• 

22.A, Main Rood, W3/2. Islamabad, Pakistan. Tel: +92 51 444 6888, 4939045, 831 2668 Fax; 192 51 .14  

0..!.24-840851.5 	arochi Cont-rt if 0300-2886029 
sonecl.khowoloOprofessionolsysh3ms.pk, infoi§proiessionn:systerni,pk 

4411 



   

MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, 
JAMSHORO, SINDH, PAKISTAN.  

Tel: Off: +92-222-771212, Fax: +92-222-771403 

E-mail: aftab.rajparAadmin.muetedu.pk   

LIRAS 

 

   

No: MUET/XEN(Works)/J 
Dated: 28-06-2016. 

M/s Sterling Steel Furniture, 
Hyderabad 

WORK ORDER.  

M/2016/-148, 

SUBJECT: - 	FURNITURE ARTICLES REQUIRED FOR  ECHANICAL 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT IN PORTION OF D PARTMENT 
OF BASIC SCIENCE & RELATED STUDIES, MUET,  AMSHORO.  

Reference: 	Your Percentage / Item Rate Tender, Dated 15-03-2016. 

Your percentage/item rate tender for execution of the above subjected work at the cost of 
Rs. 3,853,300.00 on tender amount has been accepted by the University Autho ities, as being 
the lowest rate tender in competition. 

• NO PREMIUM SHALL BE ALLOWED ON NON-SCHEDULE ITEM 
NO CARTAGE SHALL BE PAID SEPARATELY. 

• NO ESCALATION ON ANY MATERIAL SHALL BE PAID SEPARA T L Y. 

You are therefore, requested to please attend the office of the undersigned with n Seven (07) 
days for executing the agreement (with duly adhesive stamps), and complete th same within 
Three (03) Months according to the drawing, design & specifications under the •upervision of 
the Assistant Engineer (Civil), Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, J: shoro. 

The completion time period shall be reckoned from the actual date of start of the w i rk. 

C.C. To, 
EXECUTIVE ENGIN (WORKS) 

1. The Director Finance, MUET, Jamshoro. 
2. The Project Director, MUET, Jamshoro. 
3. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro for favour of informati i n. 
4. The Assistant Engineer (Civil), MUET, Jamshoro. For Information. He is further 

directed to intimate the and rsigned 
about the actual date of sta of the 
work. 

Director (A&F), Govt. of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulator authority, 
SPPR A. Karachi 



1 /3 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

7) 

8) 

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. 

PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER 

TITLE OF CONTRACT 

TENDER NUMBER 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT 

FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME 

TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE 

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 
(For civil works only) 

(Rs.4,113,45).00) 3rd M/s M.A. Enterprises, Hyderabad . 

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM 

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF 
WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS 

Mehran University of Engineering & Technology. Jamshoro 

Autonomous 

Furniture Articles Required for Mechanical Engg. Deptl 	 

No. DD(Proc.)/MUET/JAM/-34, Dated: 16-02-2016 

Furniture Articles Required for Mechanical Engg. Dept 	 

16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.3,853, .00 

9) ESTIMATED C PL ON RIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)  03 Months 
 

10) TENDER OPE I ON 

11) NUMBER OF TE 
(Attach list of buyers) 

12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECE ED 

13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT 

14) BID EVALUATION REPORT 
(Enclose a copy) 

15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU ing Steel Furniture. Hyderabad. 

17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATIO 
(i.e. 1', rd, 3"I  EVALUATION BID). 	MN Sterling Steel Fu Hyd. 	(Rs.3,853,300.00) 1st 

15-03-2016 © 11:30 A.M 

LD 03 Nos. 

M/s Delhi Furniture H 	, Hyd. 	(Rs.3,996,9C0.00) 2nd 

18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one) 

a) 	SINGLE STAGE — ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

b) SINGLE STAGE — TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 	 

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE 	  

d) TWO STAGE — TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE 

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. 

EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS: 

Domestic/ Local 

No 

No 

No 



No Yes r,i 

No Yes 

Yes 

Yes 1,1  No 

Vice Chancellor 
19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT 

20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 

21) ADVERTISEMENT : 

i) 	SPPRA Website 
(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) 

News Papers 
(If yes, give na f newspapers and dates) 

Daily Dawn on 19-02-2016, Daily ang on 
18-02-2016 & Daily Kawish on 18-02-2016 

22) NATURE OF CO 

SPPRA 
Sr. No. 26597, Dated: 19-02-2016 

N 

Yes 

23) WHETHER QUALIFICA N CR 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDE 	ENTS? 
(If yes, enclose a copy) 

24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCU 
(If yes, enclose a copy) 

25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHOR] 
METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BID 

26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? 

27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED 
BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) 

28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY 	Yes 
COMPLIANT? 

29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT 
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 

30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF 
CONTRACT? 
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) 

Yes V No  ❑  

EJ No 



I 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

Print 	Save 

& Official Stamp a s,  

Authorized Officer 

38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY 

37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M 

36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OF ICEFt/0 

35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PR 	 CY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT 

34) DEVIATION F 	 TION CRITERIA 

33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? 	  

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED 

(If yes, give Brief Description) 

THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? 

(If yes, enclose a copy) 
Yes D  No  

BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING 
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WIT 

BLACK LISTED? 

(If yes, give deta 

(If yes, give reasons) 

(If yes, result thereof) 

Save 	

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Read, Karachi 

Reset 	

tive 	g, Liar 
• 110 

Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291 

ritsi 

No 

l'es 

No 

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS 
(If yes, give details) 

No 

No

Yes  

Yes 

Yes 

No 

Yes 

E PROCURING AGENCY THE 
UREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO 

ROAD: 

ILI 

	

	 VANCE PAYMENT IN 

Yes 

Yes 

LL No  

r] No 1-1 

3/3 



—74 -earl 
-t, 	S-6.444ti fela 

:a 40-.1. 

ngineer 
AMSHO 

Exe 

ISO-9001 : 2000 CERTIFIE 

URNITURE ARTICLES REQUIRED FOR ME HANICAL 

NGINEERING DEPARTMENT IN PORT ON OF 

EPARTMENT OF BASIC SCIENCE & RELATED TUDIES,  

UET, JAMSHORO (RE-INVITED) 

1 

MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHORO. 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

FOR 



-̂r 

Coole r 	64, CONTRAd 	1  61  t.4 4:14 ifii.r1;54e1V 
' lhk•47.vi ilea Lau SLis.  

EFlorabaki 

Witness.  

2. 	„---/  

dc.,V 

Execu ngineer 

1.ye w.• • 

.'J 

ASS 

37 

Diker,;PQ'  
NGINEER. 

wt. 



BILL OF QUANTITIES 

38 



39 

3e16 exe 

PART-A, FURNITURE FOR CLASS ROOMS (02 NOS.): 

PART-B, FURNITURE FOR GIRLS COMMON ROOM: 

PART-C, FURNITURE FOR CAD LAB: 

1 PART-J, GENERAL: 

TOT 

S 

MEHRAN UNIYERISTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY JAMSHO' 0 

SCHEDULE-B  

BILL OF QUANTITIES 

SUMMARY OF COST FOR 

URNITURE ARTICLES REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL ENGINEERING D ARTMENT IN 
PORTION OF DEPARTMENT OF BASIC SCIENCE & RELATED STUDI S, MUET, 

JAMSHORO 

3185'3, 360 

3 

PART-D, FURNITURE FOR CHAIRMAN OFFICE: 

PART-E, FURNITURE FOR CONFERENCE/ MEETING ROOM: 

PART-F, FURNITURE FOR RESEARCH ROOM: 

PART-G, FURNITURE FOR DEPUTY REGISTRAR MECHANICAL OFFICE: 

PART-H, FURNITURE FOR AUTO-MOBILE LAB: 

PART-I, FURNITURE FOR STAFF OFFICE: 

PART-K, REFURBISHING OF OLD FURNITURE. 



FURNITURE ARTICLES REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL ENGINEERI G 
DEPARTMENT IN PORTION OF DEPARTMENT OF BASIC SCIENCE & RE ATED 

STUDIES, MUET, JAMSHORO 

DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY RATE A OUNT 

ART-A, FURNITURE FOR CLASS ROOMS (02 NOS.): 

Supplying/ Fixing front desk 6' long 14" wide 
made of talli wood frame and teak veneer board as 
per sample approved i/c polishing etc. for four 
students complete in all respects as per drawing, 
design and as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 

Supplying/ Fixing front desk 8'long 14" wide made 
of talli wood frame and teak veneer board as per 
sample approved i/c polishing etc. for five students 
complete in all respects as per drawing, design and 
as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 

Supplying/ Fixing bench seat & back with writing 
plank tally wood Patti 2"x 1" teak ply veneered 
board 6' long as per design as -already supplied to 
the various departments, the size 18" long curved 
or circular now including polishing as per 
approved sample for four students. Complete in all 
respects as per drawing, design and as directed by 
the Engineer Incharge.  
Supplying/ Fixing bench seat & back with writing 
plank tally wood Patti 2"x1" teak ply veneered 
board 8' long as per design as already supplied to 
the various departments, the size 18" long curved 
or circular now including polishing as per 
approved sample for five students. Complete in all 
respects as per drawing, design and as directed by 
the Engineer Incharge.  
Supplying/ Fixing seat & back as per Item # 01 
specification without writing plank 6' long as per 
approved sample for four students including 
polishing etc. complete in all respects as per 
drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer 
Incharge.  
Supplying/ Fixing seat & back as per Item # 01 
specification without writing plank 8' long as per 
approved sample for five students including 
polishing etc. complete in all respects as per 
drawing; design and as directed by the Engineer 
Incharge. 

40 

steerrwmiti:77,,.? ihkr vi Pam Eilos CLES RG,EJ 
flyoleraira 

1•  

Nos. 

Nos. 10 

Nos. 

Nos. 

Nos. 

04 

Nos. 

08 

03 

02 

SCHEDULE-B 

BILL OF QUANTITIES 



VI Supplying Rostrum of size 4"x18"x30" made of 
3/4" thick textured Formica (Formica Sony or 
equivalent) make pasted with German Glue with 
one drawer And one shelf as per approved sample. 
Complete in all respects as per drawing, design and 
as directed by the Engineer Incharge.  

Nos. 01 10.1 

„0,0„,......._ 

15,60 

TOTAL 04 COO 
PART-B, FURNITURE FOR GIRLS COMMON ROOM: 

Providing and supplying Sethi with corner table 
11.5"x 1'.10" made of tally wood frame with good 
qulaity.  Rexene/ cloth over seats of Molty Foam or 
equivalent 	10 	years 	guaranteed 	including 
painting/polishing etc., complete in all respects as 
per 	drawing, 	design 	and 	as 	directed 	by 	the 
Engineer Incharge. 

Rft. 

• 

57. 0 „„rX"-----  
.5- 

-'1 :7 
67 

Providing and supplying Center table set • 4'x2', 
frame made of tally wood and top made of MDF 
lamination board as per approved drawing and lamination  

design. 

Nos. 03 ,  5" , 0"; 

—...I 
TOTA Me  5"00 

______---- 
PART-C, FURNITURE FOR CAD LAB: 

Providing and supplying Computer Table size 5.5' 
x 1.75/ 2.0' x 30"' made of 16 mm thick MDF 
lamination sheet, left and right side large key board 
tray fixed with imported channel, center partition 
for CPU, back side full closed as well as required 
number of drawers and shutters and making the 
holes for wiring. Frame made of tally wood as per 
approved 	drawing 	& 	design 	complete 	in 	all 
respects 	and 	as 	per 	instructions 	of Engineer 
Incharge. 

Nos.  06 

L-lig41°64="- 

,.-- ---7.----,--, 

Providing and 	supplying Revolving Chairs 	of 
Standard Size, covered with good quality Rexene/ 
Cloth 	as 	per 	approved 	drawing 	and 	design 
complete in all respects and as per instruction of 
Engineer 	Incharge. 	As 	already 	available 	in 
Computer Lab. 

Nos. 12 
C-7-  

Providing and making Revolving chair medium 
back, with arms, cushioned seat & back made of 
Master Molty Foam 	or equivalent with good 
quality cloth of approved shade and colour, base 
made of casted aluminum 	frame five wheels 
(imported) complete in all respects as per drawing,  
design and as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 

No. 01 
((-/ , oi =  fj ,------___M-----7--- 

Steel Almirah size 6'x3'x18" of 20 gauge with five 
shelves and imported lock aand handles, double 
door in approved colour as per sample approved. 
Door frame with !lass. 

No. 02 
li,a22 

lb.. 

Providing & Making Shelf for Bags. 6.0' x 6.0' x 
18" pegin Hole type with capacity of 16 Nos. 
Boxes. 

Nos. 02 3 	ifit , ii...f 
TOT .. ihr 

I 171 ,... 	 41 

g 
...,—.... 

..---., 
,..4 

1  , 
	si 
si 	-- 

-, 7  ' ..• +.:1 

' 



ART-D, FURNITURE FOR CHAIRMAN OFFICE: 

Providing and making Executive L-shape table 
with glass on top of size 6'-0" x 3'-0" x 30" high, 
made of 3/4" and 1" thick lamination board 700 
density of approved color and shade wherever 
required with and including oak wood lapping , 
and farming of required size, fixed with German 

	
No. 

glue, polished with NC lacquer, etc; complete all 
fittings locks, handles (approved) and termite 
control treatment to all wood work etc. complete in 
all respects as per drawing, design and as directed 
by the Engineer Incharge.  

01 

000 

2 Providing and making Revolving chair high back, 
with arms, cushioned seat & back made of Master 
Molty Foam with good quality cloth of approved 
shade and colour, base made of casted aluminum 
frame five wheels (imported) complete in all 
respects as per drawing, design and as directed by 
the Engineer Incharge.  
Providing and making Book Shelf of size 6'-0" x 
6'-6" having two portion, bottom portion having 4 
Nos. partitions, back and open able shutters made 
of 3/4" thick and 1" thick oak veneer board 700 
density on top with oak wood lipping on all edges, 
upper portion 15" deep, having 4 nos partitions and 
3 nos shelves and back also made of 3/4" thick chip 
board and lipping with oak wood, 1" thick glazed 
open able shutters made of 5mm thick glass plain 
locally made fixed in oak wood farming all Oak 
wood polished, all fitting like handles, locks and 
hinges of best quality (approved) including termite 
control treatment to all wood work-etc; complete in 
all respect as per drawing, design and as directed 
by the Engineer Incharge.  
White board of size 6'x4' made of lassani and white 
shown it Formica all sides covered with wooden 
Bola as per approved sample. Complete in all 

	
No. 

respects as per drawing, design and as directed by 
the Engineer Incharge, 

No. 

No. 

01 

01 

01 

TOTA (Pi/ 
PART-E, FURNITURE FOR CONFERENCE/ MEETING ROOM: 

10 

1 
	

Providing and Making Dining Table of Size 
5'x2'x2.5' high made of shesham wood frame and 
legs including 8mm thick imported glass on top 
shesham wood top finished with sprit polish and all 
shesham completely seasoned and termite control 
treatment etc, complete in all respect as per 
drawing, design and as directed by the engineer 
incharge.  

7P 
	

42 

Nos. 

1 



2r Providing and making Non-Revolving Conference 
Chair with arms and 1'-6" medium back made of 
shesham wood completely seasoned with Master 
Molty Foam or equivalent seat & back covered 
with good quality cloth of approved shade and 
color including all wood work of shesham wood 
finished 	with 	sprit 	polish 	and 	termite 	control 
treatment 	etc, 	complete 	in 	all 	respects 	as 	per 
drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer 
Incharge. 

Nos. 22 
1St pro 33 

/4 eW 

f

TOTAL 

ART-F, FURNITURE FOR RESEARCH ROOM: 

1 Providing/ Fixing of Wall 	Mounted Computer 
Table size 48"x24" (L) x 18" D x 30" H made with 
Oak , wood and Formica pressed on 3/4" thick 
particle 	board 	with 	Best 	quality 	hardware, 
Lacquered matt polished including 12mm thick 
glass partition at every 2' interval, as per approved 
design, complete in all respects and as directed by 
the Engineer Incharge. 

Nos. 10 
04 

-- , 

Providing 	and 	making 	Non-Revolving 	Visitor 
Chair with arms and I' - 6" medium back made of 
shesham wood completely seasoned with Master 
Molty Foam or equivalent seat & back covered 
with good quality cloth of approved shade and 
color including all wood work of shesham wood 
finished 	with 	sprit 	polish 	and 	termite 	control 
treatment etc, 	complete 	in 	all 	respects 	as 	per 
drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer 
Incharge. 

Nos. 12 

...._____.— 

Providing and making L-shape table with glass on 
top of size 4'-0" x 2 1/2' x 30" high, made of 3/4" 
and 	1" thick 	lamination 	board 700 density of 
approved color and shade wherever required with 
and including oak wood lipping , and farming of 
required size, fixed with German glue, polished 
with NC lacquer, etc; complete all fittings locks, 
handles (approved) and termite control treatment to 
all wood work etc. complete in all respects as per 
drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer 
lncharge. 

No. 02 a iii I/ DO 

Providing and making Revolving chair medium 
back, with arms, cushioned seat & back made of 
Master Molty Foam or equivalent with good 
quality cloth of approved shade and colour, base 
made 	of casted 	aluminum 	frame five 	wheels 
(imported) complete in all respects as per drawing, 
design and as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 

No. a...,  . 
02 1111111111 stitii 

6 Steel Almirah size 6'x3'x1 8" of 20 gauge with five 
shelves and imported lock aand handles, double 
door in approved colour as per sample approved. 
Door frame with :lass. 

No. 02 tOf - 

IA • 

.-;---.. 	\ 
e..). c • ,............../ 

6,s 	t ri  
r  ;.•141 igko.4.r .. 

"..) 
i..1'.4..<=511 laim Laas Ck,s6 

1 
-1C.I.N. 

611 . L. 	. 

Rs-,,-,3 

43 



7 Proviging and making Wall mounted cabinet i/c 
shutters for keeping the Computer assocories & 
relevant items of size 2'x18" deep with locking 
arrangement open able shutters made of 3/4" thick 
and 1" thick oak veneer board 700 density on top 
with talhi wood lipping on all edges and back also 
made of 3/4" thick chip board and lipping with oak 
wood, 1" thick glazed openable shutters all fitting 
like handles, locks and hinges of best quality 
(approved) including termite control treatment to 
all wood work etc; complete in all respect as per 
drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer 
Incharge. 

  

  

Rft. 

 

   

TOTAL 16 	36,  046,0) 
PART-G, FURNITURE FOR DEPUTY REGISTRAR MECHANICAL OFFICE: 

Providing 	and 	making 	Non-Revolving 	chair 
medium back, with arms, cushioned seat & back 
made of Master Molty Foam or equivalent with 
good quality cloth of approved shade and colour, 
base made of carted aluminum frame five wheels 
(imported) complete in all respects as per drawing, 

No. 01 ( 

_..... 
• SO 

desi:n and as directed b 	the Engineer Incharle. 

TOTAL 
r  

PART-H, FURNITURE FOR AUTO-MOBILE LAB: 
I Providing and making L-shape table with glass on 

top of size 4'-0" x 2'-6" x 30" high, 	made of 3/4" 
and 	1" thick 	lamination board 700 density of 
approved color and shade wherever required with 
and including oak wood lipping and farming of 
required size, fixed with German glue, polished 
with NC lacquer, etc; complete all fittings locks, 
handles (approved) and termite control treatment to 
all wood work etc. complete in all respects as per 
drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer 
	 Incharge. 

No. 01 
e215 / ertm 

Providing and making Non-Revolving Chair with 
arms and 1' - 6" medium back made of shesham 
wood completely seasoned with Master Molty 
Foam or equivalent seat & back covered with good 
quality cloth of approved shade and color including 
all wood work of shesham wood finished with sprit 
polish and termite control treatment etc, complete 
in all respects as per drawing, design and as 
directed by the Engineer Incharge. 

Nos. 01 

> 

75700 

Steel Almirah size 6'x3'x18" of 20 gauge with five 
shelves and imported lock aand handles, double 
door in approved colour as per sample approved. 
Door frame with glass for Incharge and Office 
	Equipment. 

No. 
_e. 	0A01, ..., 

11 
A 

44 



' 
Providing and making Book Shelf of size 6'-0" x 
6'-6" having two portion, bottom portion having 4 
Nos. partitions, back and open able shutters made 
of 3/4" thick and 1" thick oak veneer board 700 
density on top with oak wood lapping on all edges, 
upper portion 15" deep, having 4 nos partitions and 
3 nos shelves and back also made of 3/4" thick chip 
board and lipping with oak wood, 1" thick glazed 

locally made fixed in oak wood farming all Oak 
wood polished, all fitting like handles, locks and 
hinges of best quality (approved) including termite 
control treatment to all wood work etc; complete in 
all respect as per drawing, design and as directed 
by the Engineer Incharge. 

open able shutters made of 5mm thick glass plain  
No. 02 

//6/ I ti Sz 

r--- 
IOTA 

PART-I, FURNITURE FOR STAFF OFFICE: 

I Providing and making Wall Mounted / Reception 
Type Table of size 4"x18"x72" long suitable height 
made of 3/4" thick textured Formica (Formica sony 
or equivalent) make pasted with German Glue as 
per approved sample. Complete in all respects as 
per 	drawing, 	design 	and 	as 	directed 	by 	the 
Engineer lncharge. 

Nos. 01 3 too • 0.,..- 4, 

TOTAL 0 
PART-J, GENERAL: _ 
1 Supplying and fixing good quality Zebra Rolled 

Blinds as per approved sample and design. P.Sft. 900.0 — ° S 0 	/A 

Wooden benches size 84"x22"x36" back rest 7'x2' 
tally wood frame base 4"x1-1/2" thick shesham 
wood and seat & back Patti size 4"x1.-1/4" in portal 
wood installed 	with 	screw sprit polish as per 
approved sample. 	 , 

Nos. 02 ire A 
U11 Otte 

-.)."-- 
TOTAL g 	,e..- 

PART-K, REFURBISHING OF OLD FURNITURE. 

Rostrum No. 1 60 ar,... 07 1.2. A —.:. 	" - ._..../ 

2 Sofa Set Set 5 i OM L 4, ___ 	SC* 
3 Computer Chair (Revolving) Nos. 2 40; - 411 	/ •,•,.... 	.01, 

4 Iron Stool Nos. 1 II  i of , 

5 Chairs Wooden Nos. 44 41117;.00 
, 

eg :0- 	.= _, 
6 Student Bench 3' Back with front. Nos. 9 33 ° 60 eil— 

7 Student Bench 6' Back with front. Nos. 6 • .., ea 
- 	... 

	

..... 	-- 	— 

	

I 	/la.,  .1..-. ) 
..-- _.... 	. . 	, 

.e•-- 
8 Office Table Nos. 1 .i.7n,' ..._..... . 4.-__ .... cr.  

:f  9 White Board. Nos. 2 

10 Computer Revolving Chairs. Nos. 48 4 	00 

.J 
4 ge,jrd 5 /i 

4erItlaCirrMir 

------- 
11its 
,....... Mr. 

T44P--

it, f Aro 

II Computer Table. Nos. 24 

12 Chairs with foam seat & back of Chairman Office Nos. 

45 
A , )1 ., A  ...... 

c?Sterang te rT, 	.":' 

; ,11.--rniti  

1,12karani P ra Indus Cki s r: 
derabal 



INEER (WORKS) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

